

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Queen Kaahumanu Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Mauna Kea Beach Hotel																			
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STP-019-1(27) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.17 MI																			
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala				Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		Kiewit Pacific Co.		* Bolton, Inc.		Dillingham Construction Pacific, Ltd. DBA Hawaiian Dredging Construction Company		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		State of Hawaii Department of Transportation Highways Division	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - September 11, 2001																			
BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2001																			
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days																			
TYPE CODES: SFTY, Y007																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Concrete Inlet and Outlet Structures	27	CU YD	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 5,163.76	\$ 139,421.52 **	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 28,971.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00
401.0410	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV (Under Guardrail)	11	TON	1,236.00	13,596.00	746.00	8,206.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	785.45	8,639.95 **	1,700.00	18,700.00	200.00	2,200.00	885.00	9,735.00	300.00	3,300.00
503.0020	Concrete in Inlet and Outlet Structures (Class A)	24	CU YD	967.00	23,208.00	2,400.00	57,600.00	800.00	19,200.00	963.93	23,134.32 **	2,400.00	57,600.00	1,280.00	30,720.00	2,010.00	48,240.00	1,400.00	33,600.00
602.1021	Reinforcing Steel for Inlet and Outlet Structures (1,650 Lbs.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,375.00	L.S.	4,315.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	1,336.50	L.S.	3,500.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	4,350.00	L.S.	6,000.00
606.3211	Guardrail, Type 3, Single with Steel Post and Recycled Plastic Spacer Block	280	LIN FT	53.00	14,840.00	30.00	8,400.00	30.00	8,400.00		16,428.16 *	30.00	8,400.00	54.00	15,120.00	40.00	11,200.00	60.00	16,800.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Modified Type A-1	2	EACH	5,625.00	11,250.00	8,280.00	16,560.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,050.00	8,100.00	8,300.00	16,600.00	18,900.00	37,800.00	9,050.00	18,100.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
606.7020	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	1	EACH	8,125.00	8,125.00	3,935.00	3,935.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	49	CU YD	925.00	45,325.00	1,725.00	84,525.00	400.00	19,600.00	432.00	21,168.00	600.00	29,400.00	730.00	35,770.00	665.00	32,585.00	600.00	29,400.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Post	4	EACH	2,500.00	10,000.00	540.00	2,160.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,068.68	4,274.72	250.00	1,000.00	760.00	3,040.00	1,010.00	4,040.00	400.00	1,600.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00
648.1000	Permeable Separator	100	SQ YD	28.00	2,800.00	5.00	500.00	2.00	200.00	23.26	2,326.00 **	6.00	600.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
656.1000	Dumped Riprap	53	CU YD	495.00	26,235.00	558.00	29,574.00	200.00	10,600.00	78.89	4,181.17 **	340.00	18,020.00	1,000.00	53,000.00	280.00	14,840.00	300.00	15,900.00
657.1000	60-Inch Liner Plate, Sheet Thickness = 0.135-Inch	199	LIN FT	1,786.00	355,414.00	1,952.00	388,448.00	2,900.00	577,100.00	2,469.90	491,510.10 **	3,040.00	604,960.00	2,950.00	587,050.00	3,515.00	699,485.00	3,500.00	696,500.00
699.1001	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	59,017.00	L.S.	60,000.00	L.S.	72,637.04 **	L.S.	76,120.00	L.S.	69,000.00	L.S.	74,554.00	L.S.	22,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Queen Kaahumanu Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Mauna Kea Beach Hotel																			
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STP-019-1(27) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.17 MI																			
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala																			
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - September 11, 2001																			
BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2001																			
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days																			
TYPE CODES: SFTY, Y007																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum of All Items			\$	598,943.00	\$	696,210.00	\$	793,500.00	\$	829,007.48 **	\$	877,000.00	\$	887,000.00	\$	981,900.00	\$	889,080.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in "0") or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (25% x A)			\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)			\$	598,943.00	\$	696,210.00	\$	793,500.00	\$	829,007.48 **	\$	877,000.00	\$	887,000.00	\$	981,900.00	\$	889,080.00
* Bid Rejected (Incomplete Bid)																			
** Corrected Figure																			